
ŠSPK - Turnaj Šachových nadějí 4 Kaznějov - mladší 2023/24

Konečné pořadí

Poř. St.č. Jméno Rtg FED Klub Body Res. BH/C1 BH
1 1 Strazhnyk Yevhen 1165 CZE ŠK 64 Plzeň 6½ 0 28 32
2 11 Jenč Jakub 0 CZE ŠK Líně 5½ 1 28 31
3 26 Páník Adam 0 CZE ŠK Tachov 5½ 0 27 29
4 15 Kovář Václav 0 CZE ŠK Dvorec 5 0 30½ 32½
5 24 Oliberius Alex 0 CZE ŠK Sokol Klatovy 5 0 26½ 30½
6 8 Hellmich Jan 0 CZE SŠK Heřmanova Huť/TJ DIOSS Nýřany 5 0 26½ 29½
7 31 Šott David 0 CZE ŠK Líně 5 0 24 26½
8 23 Nauš Šimon 0 CZE ŠK Sokol Klatovy 5 0 19½ 20½
9 6 Gális Roman 0 CZE ŠK Garde Kaznějov 4½ 0 28½ 31½

10 7 Gallik Matyáš 0 CZE ŠK Garde Kaznějov 4 0 27½ 30½
11 33 Voráčková Viktorie 0 CZE ŠK Sokol Klatovy 4 0 24½ 26½
12 10 Hrabcová Tereza 0 CZE ŠK Sokol Klatovy 4 0 24 27
13 17 Kraft Martin 0 CZE ŠK Garde Kaznějov 4 0 24 26
14 19 Kuzma Lukáš 0 CZE TJ Sokol Plzeň-Letná 4 0 24 25
15 16 Kovářová Anna 0 CZE ŠK Dvorec 4 0 23½ 25½
16 12 Jenč Vítězslav 0 CZE ŠK Líně 4 0 21 23
17 4 Bartošek Lukáš 0 CZE 4 0 20 22½
18 20 Legová Barbora 0 CZE TJ Sokol Plzeň-Letná 3 0 25½ 28½
19 28 Sládek Pavel 0 CZE ŠK Sokol Klatovy 3 0 24 26
20 32 Toncar Václav 0 CZE 3 0 22 23
21 22 Nauš Jáchym 0 CZE ŠK Sokol Klatovy 3 0 21 22
22 21 Mrvečka Lukáš 0 CZE ŠK Sokol Klatovy 3 0 20½ 21½
23 25 Oliberius Andy 0 CZE ŠK Sokol Klatovy 3 0 19½ 20½
24 27 Sadílek Vít 0 CZE 3 0 18½ 19½
25 2 Bartásek Oliver 0 CZE 3 0 16½ 17½
26 30 Škabrada Marek 0 CZE ŠK Garde Kaznějov 3 0 16 17
27 29 Smith Dominik 0 CZE ŠK Líně 2½ 0 16 17
28 5 Dalen Van Lukas 0 CZE ŠK Tachov 2 0 23 26
29 14 Kajerová Zuzana 0 CZE ŠK Tachov 2 0 22½ 25
30 13 Jízba Jakub 0 CZE 2 0 19½ 20½
31 9 Herejt Jindřich 0 CZE ŠK Garde Kaznějov 1½ 0 18 19
32 18 Kubátová Gabriela 0 CZE 1½ 0 16½ 17½
33 3 Bartásková Leontýna 0 CZE 1½ 0 15 16
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ŠSPK - Turnaj Šachových nadějí 4 Kaznějov - mladší 2023/24

Konečné pořadí

věková skupina M

Poř. St.č. Jméno Rtg Typ Sk. Body Res.
1 1 Strazhnyk Yevhen 1165 M D 6½ 0
2 11 Jenč Jakub 0 M D 5½ 1
3 26 Páník Adam 0 M D 5½ 0
4 15 Kovář Václav 0 M D 5 0
5 24 Oliberius Alex 0 M D 5 0
6 8 Hellmich Jan 0 M D 5 0
7 31 Šott David 0 M D 5 0
8 23 Nauš Šimon 0 M 5 0
9 6 Gális Roman 0 M D 4½ 0

10 7 Gallik Matyáš 0 M D 4 0
14 19 Kuzma Lukáš 0 M D 4 0
16 12 Jenč Vítězslav 0 M D 4 0
17 4 Bartošek Lukáš 0 M 4 0
19 28 Sládek Pavel 0 M 3 0
20 32 Toncar Václav 0 M 3 0
22 21 Mrvečka Lukáš 0 M D 3 0
24 27 Sadílek Vít 0 M 3 0
25 2 Bartásek Oliver 0 M 3 0
26 30 Škabrada Marek 0 M 3 0
27 29 Smith Dominik 0 M 2½ 0
28 5 Dalen Van Lukas 0 M D 2 0
30 13 Jízba Jakub 0 M 2 0
31 9 Herejt Jindřich 0 M D 1½ 0

věková skupina MD

Poř. St.č. Jméno Rtg Typ Sk. Body Res.
12 10 Hrabcová Tereza 0 MD 4 0
18 20 Legová Barbora F 0 MD D 3 0
29 14 Kajerová Zuzana F 0 MD D 2 0
33 3 Bartásková Leontýna 0 MD 1½ 0

věková skupina SM

Poř. St.č. Jméno Rtg Typ Sk. Body Res.
13 17 Kraft Martin 0 SM 4 0
21 22 Nauš Jáchym 0 SM 3 0
23 25 Oliberius Andy 0 SM D 3 0

věková skupina SMD

Poř. St.č. Jméno Rtg Typ Sk. Body Res.
11 33 Voráčková Viktorie F 0 SMD D 4 0
15 16 Kovářová Anna F 0 SMD D 4 0
32 18 Kubátová Gabriela 0 SMD 1½ 0
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ŠSPK - Turnaj Šachových nadějí 4 Kaznějov - starší 2023/24

Konečné pořadí

Poř. St.č. Jméno Rtg FED Klub Body Res. BH/C1 BH S-B
1 3 Buvalič Josef 1191 CZE ŠK Garde Kaznějov 6 1 25½ 27½ 23,00
2 2 Šneberk Vít 1212 CZE SK Petřín Plzeň 6 0 24½ 27 21,00
3 31 Záruba Václav 0 CZE ŠK Dvorec 5 0 25½ 28½ 19,00
4 19 Kužel Denis 0 CZE ŠK 64 Plzeň 5 0 20 21½ 14,00
5 5 Kodýdek Filip 1138 CZE ŠK Dvorec 5 0 19 20½ 13,00
6 8 Javůrek Jan 1079 CZE ŠK Garde Kaznějov 4½ 0 27 27½ 15,75
7 6 Hrabík Tomáš 1102 CZE ŠK Garde Kaznějov 4½ 0 26½ 27 15,50
8 25 Pham Tuan Anh 0 CZE 4½ 0 25½ 27½ 14,75
9 18 Kurtinec Martin 0 CZE TJ Sokol Plzeň-Letná 4½ 0 24 26½ 16,25

10 7 Kameneckyi Vladyslav 1102 CZE TJ Sokol Plzeň-Letná 4½ 0 22 24 14,25
11 13 Daňhel Matěj 0 CZE ŠK Garde Kaznějov 4 0 26½ 29 12,50
12 27 Plic Richard 0 CZE TJ Plzeň Košutka z.s. 4 0 25½ 28 14,50
13 9 Kovanda Šimon 1057 CZE ŠK Tachov 4 0 25½ 28 13,50
14 1 Tirb Alexej 1504 CZE ŠK 64 Plzeň 4 0 24½ 26½ 13,00
15 29 Šneberk Ondřej 0 CZE SK Petřín Plzeň 4 0 19½ 21½ 11,00
16 23 Méner Jan 0 CZE ŠK 64 Plzeň 3½ 1 24 26½ 12,50
17 16 Hůrka Alexej 0 CZE ŠK Sokol Klatovy 3½ 0 20 22 9,00
18 14 Halmeš David 0 CZE ŠK Dvorec 3 0 28 32 13,50
19 4 Bartoníčková Bára 1146 CZE ŠK Garde Kaznějov 3 0 27 30½ 12,50
20 15 Hrabcová Zuzana 0 CZE ŠK Sokol Klatovy 3 0 24 25½ 8,00
21 24 Nguyen Dominik 0 CZE 3 0 19½ 22 7,75
22 11 Bursa Áron 0 CZE TJ Plzeň Košutka z.s. 3 0 19½ 21 7,25
23 28 Raisová Barbora 0 CZE 3 0 19 20½ 7,00
24 30 Vít Lukáš 0 CZE ŠK Líně 3 0 15½ 16 6,00
25 12 Černý Ondřej 0 CZE ŠK Garde Kaznějov 2½ 0 21 21½ 4,00
26 17 Jízba Tomáš 0 CZE ŠK Líně 2½ 0 19½ 20 4,00
27 22 Malátová Michaela 0 CZE ŠK Dvorec 2½ 0 17 18½ 6,25
28 20 Luňáčková Eliška 0 CZE 2 0 24½ 25 3,50
29 10 Daňhel Antonín 1013 CZE ŠK Garde Kaznějov 2 0 22 24 4,50
30 26 Pipiška Erik 0 CZE ŠK Garde Kaznějov 2 0 20 21 6,00
31 21 Macho Kryštof 0 CZE TJ Sokol Plzeň-Letná 1 0 18½ 19½ 3,50
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ŠSPK - Turnaj Šachových nadějí 4 Kaznějov - starší 2023/24

Konečné pořadí

věková skupina S

Poř. St.č. Jméno Rtg Typ Sk. Body Res.
1 3 Buvalič Josef 1191 S C 6 1
2 2 Šneberk Vít 1212 S C 6 0
3 31 Záruba Václav 0 S C 5 0
4 19 Kužel Denis 0 S C 5 0
5 5 Kodýdek Filip 1138 S C 5 0
6 8 Javůrek Jan 1079 S C 4½ 0
7 6 Hrabík Tomáš 1102 S C 4½ 0
8 25 Pham Tuan Anh 0 S 4½ 0
9 18 Kurtinec Martin 0 S D 4½ 0

10 7 Kameneckyi Vladyslav 1102 S C 4½ 0
11 13 Daňhel Matěj 0 S C 4 0
12 27 Plic Richard 0 S N 4 0
13 9 Kovanda Šimon 1057 S C 4 0
14 1 Tirb Alexej 1504 S C 4 0
15 29 Šneberk Ondřej 0 S C 4 0
16 23 Méner Jan 0 S C 3½ 1
17 16 Hůrka Alexej 0 S C 3½ 0
18 14 Halmeš David 0 S C 3 0
21 24 Nguyen Dominik 0 S 3 0
22 11 Bursa Áron 0 S N 3 0
24 30 Vít Lukáš 0 S C 3 0
25 12 Černý Ondřej 0 S C 2½ 0
26 17 Jízba Tomáš 0 S 2½ 0
29 10 Daňhel Antonín 1013 S C 2 0
30 26 Pipiška Erik 0 S C 2 0
31 21 Macho Kryštof 0 S D 1 0

věková skupina SD

Poř. St.č. Jméno Rtg Typ Sk. Body Res.
19 4 Bartoníčková Bára F 1146 SD C 3 0
20 15 Hrabcová Zuzana F 0 SD 3 0
23 28 Raisová Barbora F 0 SD 3 0
27 22 Malátová Michaela F 0 SD C 2½ 0
28 20 Luňáčková Eliška F 0 SD 2 0
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